
7
SCHEDULE D

Based on the Main Estimates, 1967-68. The amount hereby granted 
is $1,874,691.67, being one-twelfth of the total of the amounts 
of the several items in the said Estimates as contained in this 
Schedule.

Sums granted to Her Majesty by this Act for the financial year ending 
31st March, 1968, and the purposes for which they are granted.

No.
of

Vote
Service Amount Total

$ $

AGRICULTURE

Land Rehabilitation, Irrigation and Water 
Storage Projects

55

Irrigation and Water Storage Projects in the Western Provinces 
including the South Saskatchewan River Project, the 
Prairie Farm Rehabilitation Act Program, Land 
Protection, Reclamation and Development— 

Administration, Operation and Maintenance, including 
Canada’s fee for membership in the International Com­
mission on Irrigation and Drainage................................. 9,688,000

FINANCE

Municipal Grants

10 Grants to Municipalities in accordance with the Municipal 
Grants Act and Regulations made thereunder, and grants 
to municipalities in lieu of redevelopment charges in accord­
ance with terms and conditions prescribed by the Governor 
in Council....................................................................... 40,700,000

NATIONAL FILM BOARD
1 Administration, Production and Distribution of Films and 

Other Visual Materials.................................................. 8,108,300
*58,496,30»

•Net total $4,874,691.67.


